
XXV SLALOM DE SAN MIGUEL - SUESA,
4 - MANGA OFICIAL 3 (1000M)

P # PILOTO VEHÍCULO CL TIEMPO PEN ANTER PRIM

38 MARCOS GOMEZ SPEEDCAR XTREM 1/CC 1:05.684
39 VICTOR COLINA YA CAR CROSS 2/CC 1:07.281 +1.597 +1.597

1 2 FRANCISCO JAVIER AJA VAUXHALL NOVA 1/1 1:08.164 +883 +2.480
2 3 ROBERTO LÓPEZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLY 2/1 1:09.069 +905 +3.385
3 16 ALEJANDRO GUTIERREZ MINI COOPER 3/1 1:09.265 +196 +3.581

40 ALEX VILLANUEVA SEMOG BRAVO 3/CC 1:09.824 +559 +4.140
4 1 FRANCISCO DIAZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 4/1 1:10.329 +505 +4.645
5 6 DIEGO VIDAL MINI COOPER 5/1 1:11.020 +691 +5.336
6 4 JOSÉ ÁNGEL GARCÍA OPEL TIGRA 6/1 1:11.140 +120 +5.456
7 5 ALBERTO SAIZ CITROEN AX 7/1 1:13.212 +2.072 +7.528
8 33 ARGOITZ OTADUI BMW E30 1/P 1:14.774 +1.562 +9.090
9 11 PEDRO SIRVENT BMW 318TI 2/P 1:15.478 +704 +9.794

10 20 SERGIO COBO BMW 318TI 3/P 1:15.965 +487 +10.281
11 10 DANIEL HIGUERA HONDA CIVIC 1.4IS 1/2 1:16.938 +973 +11.254
12 9 FERNANDO VAYAS PEUGEOT 206 2/2 1:18.830 +1.892 +13.146
13 22 AARÓN MACHO BMW E46 4/P 1:18.908 +78 +13.224
14 14 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ OPEL KADETT CITY 5/P 1:19.202 +294 +13.518
15 19 DAVID CEREIJIDO PEUGEOT 206 3/2 1:19.972 +770 +14.288
16 17 PAULINO SAINZ OPEL ASTRA 4/2 1:21.339 +1.367 +15.655
17 12 BORJA PUENTE FORD SIERRA 6/P 1:21.441 +102 +15.757
18 18 IVAN TORRES SEAT AROSA 5/2 1:22.040 3 +599 +16.356
19 34 AITOR LLARENA PEUGEOT 205 8/1 1:22.674 3 +634 +16.990
20 15 JORGE POLANCO PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 6/2 1:22.735 +61 +17.051
21 24 RAÚL LÓPEZ OPEL KADETT CITY 7/P 1:22.810 3 +75 +17.126
22 32 VICTOR HOZ OPEL ASTRA 7/2 1:24.382 +1.572 +18.698
23 28 MIGUEL ÁNGEL MORA BMW E36 8/P 1:24.460 +78 +18.776
24 21 VÍCTOR MAZÓN PEUGEOT 206 8/2 1:24.644 3 +184 +18.960
25 7 AITOR LLARENA PEUGEOT 205 9/1 1:26.720 +2.076 +21.036
26 27 DANIEL BENITO SEAT AROSA 9/2 1:28.438 +1.718 +22.754
27 36 JOSE MANUEL MANTEROLA BMW E36 9/P 1:29.064 +626 +23.380
28 29 PABLO MANTEROLA PEUGEOT 205 10/2 1:29.201 +137 +23.517
29 30 JUAN BAUTISTA MARTINEZ AUDI A4 1.8T QUATTRO 10/P 1:30.632 +1.431 +24.948
30 25 ANGEL RIOS PEUGEOT 106 11/2 1:38.242 3 +7.610 +32.558
31 23 JON GARCIA BMW E36 11/P 1:39.181 3 +939 +33.497
32 31 JOSE ANTONIO FERNANDEZ FORD SIERRA 12/P 1:44.609 +5.428 +38.925
33 26 DAVID VEGA FORD SIERRA 13/P 1:48.755 +4.146 +43.071

EXCLUIDOS:

# Piloto Vehículo Motivo

35 JONATHAN FERNANDEZBMW E36 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO

ABANDONOS:

# Piloto Vehículo Motivo

8 J.LOPEZ CITROEN AX NO TOMA SALIDA
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